

CS No.517/19
Sapna Jain VS Manmeet Singh

18.01.2021

Present: Plaintiff in person along with Ld counsel Sh. Akshay
Kumar present in the Court.

None for defendant.

WS was filed by the defendant on 03.02.2020 but there is no endorsement given by the Ahlmad in this regard. It is observed that in large number of cases, Ahlmad has not given his report when the documents/pleadings are filed by the parties in between the date fixed.

Issue Show Cause notice to Ahlmad u/Sec 36 of Punjab Courts Act as to why action be not taken against him for negligent performance of his duties.

Defendant is directed to furnish the copy of WS along with condonation of delay application to the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on **01.05.2021**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
18.01.2021