

CS no.517/19

SAPNA JAIN Vs. MANMEET SINGH PRUTHI

05.10.2021

Present: Sh.Akshay Kumar Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC with plaintiff present in court.

Sh.Mohsin Sarwar Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant present through VC.

Heard.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that delay of 32 days in filing the written statement may be condoned.

In view of the same, delay is condoned and written statement is taken on record.

Put up for filing of replication, affidavit of admission denial and framing of issues on **03.01.2022**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.10.2021