

CS 517/19

SAPNA JAIN Vs. MANMEET SINGH PRUTHI

15.07.2022

Present: Sh. Sunil Jain, husband of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Mohsin Sarvar, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Husband of the plaintiff submits that his counsel is busy today due to New Delhi Bar Association's Elections today and an adjournment for compliance of previous order may be granted.

Let the previous order be complied with and matter be relisted for framing of issues on **12.12.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.07.2022