

**CS No. 517/19**

**Sapna Jain Vs. Manmeet Singh Pruthi**

**10.10.2023**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay Kumar for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohsin Sarwar for the defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by the defendant. Copy supplied. No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by the plaintiff despite ample opportunity.

Pleadings are stated to be complete and Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that the issues may be framed.

From the pleadings, following issues arises and are hereby framed:-

**ISSUES:-**

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of Rs. 30,05,800/- as prayed for? **OPP**
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest on the above amount, if yes, then at what rate and for what period? **OPP**
3. Whether the suit is barred by limitation? **OPD**
4. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days with copies exchanged to each other. Affidavit of evidence be filed with advance copy, to be supplied atleast two weeks in advance.

Put up for PE on 12.03.2024.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**10.10.2023**