

16.07.2024

Present : Mr. Mayank, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Mohsin Sarwar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment on the ground that the plaintiff is unable to appear before the Court today since his child is unwell.

Request is not opposed.

However it is submitted that the plaintiff has not even complied with the direction of supplying advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit.

Matter is adjourned.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up on 07.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.07.2024