

CS No. 517/19
SAPNA JAIN Vs. MANMEET SINGH PRUTHI

07.01.2025

Present : Mr. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.

Mr. Mohsin Sarwar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Evidence by way of affidavit, certificate under Section 63 of the Bhartiya Sakshya Adhiniyam and list of witnesses are filed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Copies have already been supplied.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 11.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.01.2025