

CS No. 517/19
SAPNA JAIN Vs. MANMEET SINGH PRUTHI

28.10.2025

Present: Mr. Mayank Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Mohsin Sarwar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant has moved two applications. One application is under Order Rule 7 Rule Rule 11 (d) r/w Section 151 CPC. Another application is under Order 8 Rule 1A r/w Section 151 of CPC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received copies of the above-mentioned applications and he seeks time to file reply to the applications.

Let advance copy of the reply to the applications be supplied to the defendant at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the application on 03.02.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.10.2025