

CS 517/19
SAPNA JAIN Vs. MANMEET SINGH PRUTHI

03.02.2026

Present: Shri Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Mohsin Sarvar, Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Reply to the application of defendant u/O 7 Rule 11
CPC as well as to application u/O 8 Rule 1A filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Copy supplied. Ld. counsel for defendant seeks
adjournment to address the arguments on the applications on the
ground that soft copy of reply is supplied to him yesterday and
hard copy of same today itself.

To come up for arguments on both the application on
02.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.02.2026